Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rcv. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				
Tab settings ⇔ □ > □ ▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(les): Corporation Voiceage	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Corporation Voiceage Networks Internal			
Individual(s) General Part pership Corporation-State Other Canada company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 01-30-2004	Address:			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Aprlication No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,822,097			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: J. Rodman Steele, Jr. Internal Address: Al erman Senterfitt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Street Address: 22: Lakeview Avenue, 4th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 500951			
City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33401				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. J. Rodman Steele, Jr. Name of Person Signing	9/10/64 gnature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002934 FRAME: 0295

CONFIRMATORY TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

Between:

CORPORATION VOICEAGE, having its head office at 750, Chemin

Lucerne, Suite 250, Montreal, Quebec, Canada

(Hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor")

And:

CORPORATION VOICEAGE NETWOFKS, having its head office at

750, Chemin Lucerne, Suite 300, Montreal, Quebec, Canada

(Hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee")

The Assignor, owner of the trade-mark applications or registrations mentioned in Schedule "A" attached, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirms and acknowledges the assignment, effective April 30, 2004, to the Assignce of all its rights, titles and interests in and to the said Trade-mark applications or registrations mentioned in Schedule "A", together with the goodwill of the business attached to the wares or services in respect of which these trade-marks are used, and the right to recover for past infringement of the said trade-marks.

SIGNED at Montreal, this 30 day of April 2004

CORPORATION VOICEAGE

Par:

Name: Sylvani Desjardina

Title: V/P Executive

SIGNED at Montreal, this 30 day of April 2004

CORPORATION VOICEAGE NETWORKS

Per:

Name/Tean Mayrap

Ngs. CBO

TRADEMARK REEL: 002934 FRAME: 0296 SCHEDULE "A"

Trade-mark	Country	Appl. No.	Registration No.
SPOT XDE	Canada	1,105,152	TMA583,292
SPOT XDE	United States	76/339,413	2,822,097
SPOT XDE	Japan	2001-103601	4,610,722
SPOT XDE	Burops	002,474,104	002,474,104
SPOT XDE	Coree	2001-0053028	0550191
SPOT XDE	China	3,552,720	
SPOT XDE	Australia	895,342	895,342

TRADEMARK REEL: 002934 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 09/10/2004